502519179 10/03/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the INVENTORSHIP (ADD INVENTOR) previously recorded on Reel 026149 Frame 0780. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDER STUCK	08/27/2013
STEFAN KLOCKE	08/29/2013
THOMAS GERING	08/30/2013
HARALD WALTER	08/27/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	-PROPERTY HOLDING CORP.	
Street Address:	5121 CREEKSIDE TRAIL	
City:	SARASOTA	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34243	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	13010510			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: kmartin@whe-law.com
Correspondent Name: DAVID A. FITZGERALD
Address Line 1: 441 VINE STREET
Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GGS-04C2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID A. FITZGERALD II

PATENT

502519179 REEL: 031335 FRAME: 0698

OP \$40.00 13010510

Signature:	/David A. Fitzgerald II/	
Date:	10/03/2013	
Total Attachments: 7 source=Originally_Filed_Recordation#page2 source=Originally_Filed_Recordation#page2 source=Originally_Filed_Recordation#page3	2.tif	
source=Corrective_Assignment_03SEP2013 source=Corrective_Assignment_03SEP2013	source=Corrective_Assignment_03SEP2013#page1.tif source=Corrective_Assignment_03SEP2013#page2.tif source=Corrective_Assignment_03SEP2013#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031335 FRAME: 0699

4/004

Fax Server

'O:WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP COMPANY: 2700 CAREW TOWER

-			-		-		-	_	100		1	2000		9.77
LJ.	Λ	10	411	N	T	Λ			7.60	•			A	
2.57	an S		.022		100	,	100		A View	HN.	IIV	1 60	1	388
					10000	0.00						-		2017

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 04/19/2011 501505333

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alexander Stuck	04/01/2011
Stefan Klocke	04/01/2011
Thomas Gering	04/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	I-Property Holding Corp.
Street Address:	5121 Creekside Trail
City:	Sarasota
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34243

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13010510

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(513)421-7269

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email:

513-241-2324

lhayes@whepatent.com

Correspondent Name:

WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 2700 CAREW TOWER

441 VINE STREET

Address Line 4:

CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GGS-04C2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Thomas J. Burger

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031335 FRAME: 0700

Attorney Docket No.: GGS-04C2

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, we, the following co-inventors, namely, Alexander Stuck residing at Neustrasse 68, CH-5430 Wettingen, CH; Stefan Klocke residing at Mozartstrasse 7, 76133 Karlsruhe, Germany, Thomas Gering residing at 5121 Creekside Trail, Sarasota, Florida, and Harald Walter residing at Einsiedlerstasse 192, CH 8810 Horgen/ZH, CH, have co-invented certain new and useful improvements in a "METHOD FOR THE AUTHENTICATION OF DOSAGE FORMS," for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on January 20, 2011, and designated by U.S. Application Serial No. 13/010,510 ("the '510 U.S. Application"), which claims priority to U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 12/841,649 filed July 22, 2010, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 61/227,826, filed on July 23, 2009.

WHEREAS, I-Property Holding Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Florida, and having its principal office at 5121 Creekside Trail, Sarasota, Florida ("I-Property") desires to acquire the entire ownership interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in: 1) the '510 U.S. Application; and 2) any and all other U.S. and/or foreign patents to be issued thereon ("the Patent Rights").

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, which is hereby acknowledged, each of us hereby: a) assigns to I-Property his entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, including the '510 U.S. Application, and any continuing or related patent application or patent rights based thereon, including reissues or reexaminations thereof; and further including all rights and interests related to claiming priority under applicable patent conventions or treaties; b) authorizes and requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue to I-Property or to its legal representatives and assigns all future U.S. Letters Patent granted on the subject matter disclosed in the '510 U.S. Application; and c) agrees to cooperate with I-Property, as deemed reasonably necessary by I-Property, to assist in prosecuting any and all U.S. or non-U.S. applications related to the Patent Rights, including the '510 U.S. Application.

Alexander Stuck

/ Date

C NATACHA STUCK 27.8.13

Witness No. 1 Name / Date

Nicole Montin 27.8.1

Witness-No. 2 Name / Date

7

2144751v1

Attorney Docket No.: GGS-04C2

Stefan Klocke

/ Date

Viness No. 1 Name

1 Data

Witness No. 2 Name

Date

{ PAGE * MERGEFORMAT }

{ DOCPROPERTY DMNumber * MERGEFORMAT }{ DOCPROPERTY DMVersionNumber * MERGEFORMAT }

PATENT REEL: 031335 FRAME: 0702

Attorney Docket No.: GGS-04C2

Thomas Gering

Witness No. 1 Name / Date BEATRICS F. BR)

BRYAN

Attorney Docket No.: GGS-04C2

Harald Walter

/ Date

1 NATACHASTUCK ZJ. 8. 2015

Witness No. 1 Name

/Date

Witness No. 3 No.

Micole Monthi 27.8. R

4

2144751v1

PATENT REEL: 031335 FRAME: 0704

RECORDED: 10/03/2013